
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00173

05/18/2
022

BALLANCE, 
KEENAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BALLANCE, KEENAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00171

05/18/2
022

BOARD OF REGENTS 
FOR Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SENTEL, LEIGHAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00172

05/18/2
022

BOARD OF REGENTS 
FOR Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CARTER, DOMINIQUE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00173

05/18/2
022

BOARD OF REGENTS 
FOR Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BALLANCE, KEENAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00174

05/18/2
022

BOARD OF REGENTS 
FOR Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JEBLIK, JAMIE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00175

05/18/2
022

BOARD OF REGENTS 
FOR Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ESCOBEDO, RELENA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00176

05/18/2
022

BOARD OF REGENTS 
FOR Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PAYNE, BRITNEY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00087

05/18/2
022

CANIZ LOPEZ, YOLANDA 
CATARINA Person 2

GUTIERREZ BARAHONA, 
NOEDAN and CANIZ LOPEZ, 
YOLANDA CATARINA

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00172

05/18/2
022

CARTER, 
DOMINIQUE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CARTER, DOMINIQUE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00240

05/18/2
022

COCHRAN, JARROD 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
COCHRAN, JARROD ALLEN

PRISONER PLACING BODY 
FLUIDS ON GOVERNMENT 
EMPLOYEE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00320

05/18/2
022

DILLWORTH, DAMONTRAY 
SHAQUEAL Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
DILLWORTH, DAMONTRAY 
SHAQUEAL

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00175

05/18/2
022

ESCOBEDO, 
RELENA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ESCOBEDO, RELENA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00171

05/18/2
022

EX REL Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SENTEL, LEIGHAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00172

05/18/2
022

EX REL Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CARTER, DOMINIQUE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00173

05/18/2
022

EX REL Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BALLANCE, KEENAN

INDEBTEDNESS
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00174

05/18/2
022

EX REL Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JEBLIK,
JAMIE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00175

05/18/2
022

EX REL Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ESCOBEDO, RELENA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00176

05/18/2
022

EX REL Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PAYNE, 
BRITNEY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00088

05/18/2
022

FOSTER, COLLYN 
LEE Person 1

FOSTER, COLLYN LEE and 
PATTERSON, ASHLEE RENE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00087

05/18/2
022

GUTIERREZ BARAHONA, 
NOEDAN Person 1

GUTIERREZ BARAHONA, 
NOEDAN and CANIZ LOPEZ, 
YOLANDA CATARINA

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00174

05/18/2
022

JEBLIK, JAMIE Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JEBLIK,
JAMIE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00170

05/18/2
022

KINCHELOE, 
TERA Defendant

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOC 
LLC vs. KINCHELOE, TERA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00319

05/18/2
022

MITCHELL, THELMA 
R. Plaintiff

MITCHELL, THELMA R. vs. 
SALYER, ANTHONY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00171

05/18/2
022

NORTHERN OKLAHOMA 
COLLEGE Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SENTEL, LEIGHAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00172

05/18/2
022

NORTHERN OKLAHOMA 
COLLEGE Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CARTER, DOMINIQUE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00173

05/18/2
022

NORTHERN OKLAHOMA 
COLLEGE Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BALLANCE, KEENAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00174

05/18/2
022

NORTHERN OKLAHOMA 
COLLEGE Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JEBLIK,
JAMIE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00175

05/18/2
022

NORTHERN OKLAHOMA 
COLLEGE Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ESCOBEDO, RELENA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00176

05/18/2
022

NORTHERN OKLAHOMA 
COLLEGE Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PAYNE, 
BRITNEY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00088

05/18/2
022

PATTERSON, ASHLEE 
RENE Person 2

FOSTER, COLLYN LEE and 
PATTERSON, ASHLEE RENE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00176

05/18/2
022

PAYNE, BRITNEY Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PAYNE, BRITNEY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00170

05/18/2
022

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOC LLC Plaintiff

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOC LLC vs. KINCHELOE, 
TERA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00238

05/18/2
022

PRIMEAUX, CHRISTIAN 
GEORGE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PRIMEAUX, CHRISTIAN 
GEORGE

FALSELY PERSONATE ANOTHER 
TO CREATE LIABILITY AFC 2+ 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00319

05/18/2
022

SALYER, 
ANTHONY Defendant

MITCHELL, THELMA R. vs. 
SALYER, ANTHONY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00171

05/18/2
022

SENTEL, 
LEIGHAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SENTEL, LEIGHAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00171

05/18/2
022

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SENTEL, LEIGHAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00172

05/18/2
022

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CARTER, DOMINIQUE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00173

05/18/2
022

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BALLANCE, KEENAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00174

05/18/2
022

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JEBLIK, JAMIE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00175

05/18/2
022

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ESCOBEDO, RELENA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00176

05/18/2
022

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PAYNE, BRITNEY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00320

05/18/2
022

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
DILLWORTH, DAMONTRAY 
SHAQUEAL

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00239

05/18/2
022

YOUNG, KAYLYN 
AELENE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
YOUNG, KAYLYN AELENE

UNLAWFUL POSS CD W/INTENT 
TO DISTRIBUTE AFC (FEL)
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